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People's Satisfaction with the Policy Address
Date of survey: 22/10/99 Successful cases; 557 Responserate: 49.0%
Date of survey: 11,16/10/1999 Successful cases: 520 Responserate: 47.5%
Date of survey: 6/10/1999 Successful cases. 888 Responserate: 54.5%
Date of survey: 20/10/1998 Successful cases. 533 Responserate:  46.4%
Date of survey: 7/10/1998 Successful cases. 1,494 Responserate: 56.5%
Date of survey: 8/10/1997 Successful cases. 1,482 Responserate: 62.9%
How satisfied are you with the Governor’s/Chief Executive's policy speech?
Year of survey 1997 1998 1999
Date of survey 8/10/97 7/10/98 20/10/98 | 6/10/99  11,16/10/99 22/10/99
Raw Base 534* 508* 533 236* 520 553
Very satisfied 2.5% 1.2% 2.1% 2.5% 0.8% 1.1%
Quite satisfied 42.3% 205%  16.8% 28.0% 13.5% 10.4%
Half-half 29.8% 35.4%  26.9% 30.1% 26.2% 28.4%
Not quite satisfied 13.3% 30.3%  26.2% 18.2% 18.9% 21.0%
Very dissatisfied 0.8% 4.9% 6.2% 6.8% 7.2% 6.0%
Don’'t know/Hard to say 11.3% 77%  21.7% 14.4% 33.5% 33.1%
Collapsed data
Satisfied 44.8% 21.7%  18.9% 30.5% 14.3% 11.5%
Half-half 29.8% 35.4%  26.9% 30.1% 26.2% 28.4%
Dissatisfied 14.1% 352%  32.4% 25.0% 26.1% 27.0%
Don’'t know/Hard to say 11.3% 77%  21.7% 14.4% 33.5% 33.1%
Excluding those without opinion
Effective Base 474 469 416 202 346 370
Satisfied 50.5% 235%  24.2% 35.6% 21.5% 17.1%
Half-half 33.6% 38.4%  34.4% 35.1% 39.3% 42.5%
Dissatisfied 15.9% 382%  41.4% 29.2% 39.2% 40.4%
Total successful cases 1,482 1,494 533 888 520 557
% of those who hadn't heard of 64.0% 66.0% - 73.4% - -
the Policy Address

Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address
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( The following figures represent percentages)
How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's economic policy?
Year of survey 1998 1999
Date of survey 7/10/98 20/10/98 6/10/99 11,16/10/99 22/10/99
Raw Base 508* 533 236* 520 553
Very satisfied 0.6) 0.6) 13) 04) 04)
Quite satisfied 17.9) 185 16.6) 17.2 235)24.8 7.7)8.1 75)78
Half-half 19.7 15.9 175 18.1 16.1
Quite dissatisfied 38.1) 33.6) 21.8) 25.7) 30.3)
Very dissatisfied 6.3)44.4 4.7)38.3 6.0) 27.8 10.7) 36.4 6.2) 36.5
Don't know/Hard to say 174 28.6 29.9 37.4 39.6
Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address
( The following figures represent percentages)
How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's education policy?
Year of survey 1997 1998 1999
Date of survey 8/10/97 7/10/98 20/10/98 6/10/99 11,16/10/99 22/10/99
Raw Base 534* 508* 533 236* 520 553
Very satisfied 3.0) 14) 17) 4.3) 0.6) 0.7)
Quite satisfied 43.7) 46.7 41.7)431 26.2)279 39.3)436 26.1)26.7 20.2)20.9
Half-half 155 20.6 22.3 16.2 18.3 22.0
Quite dissetisfied | 13.4) 15.6) 20.8) 14.1) 18.6) 14.0)
Very dissatisfied 0.6) 14.0 2.8) 184 39)24.7 30)17.1 39)225 4.0)180
Don’'t know/Hard | 23.9 18.0 25.1 231 325 39.1
to say

Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address
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( The following figures represent percentages)
How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's policy on environmental protection and urban renewal ?
Year of survey 1999
Date of survey 6/10/99 11,16/10/99 22/10/99
Raw Base 236* 520 553
Very satisfied 7.7) 15) 20)
Quite satisfied 46.4) 54.0 41.0) 425 36.9) 38.9
Half-half 18.7 20.8 15.6
Quite dissatisfied 10.6) 10.3) 12.1)
Very dissatisfied 2.6)13.2 25)128 29) 150
/ Don’t know/Hard to say 14.0 23.9 30.5
Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address
Date of survey 7/10/98 8-9/10/98 6/10/99 11,17/10/99 22/10/99
No. of surveys 1 1 1 1 1
Successful cases 1,494 521 888 520 557
Response rate 56.5% 39.8% 54.5% 47.5% 49.0%

?

Has your confidence in the future of Hong Kong increased or decreased after Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwaissued his

second Policy Address?

Year of survey

1998

Date of survey 7/10/98  8-9/10/98 6/10/99 11,17/10/99 22/10/99
Increased 8.1% 11.4% 10.5% 19.4% 12.2%
No change 20.0% 56.7% 9.5% 47.3% 48.4%
Decreased 8.3% 25.6% 4.2% 26.6% 23.6%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 2.1% 3.3% 2.1% 3.8% 9.9%
Know nothing about Policy Address 61.6% 3.1% 73.6% 2.9% 6.0%
( ) Effective Sample (Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address)
Base 505 504 233 490 513
Increased 21.0% 11.7% 39.9%  20.0% 12.9%
No change 52.1% 58.5% 36.1%  48.8% 51.5%
Decreased 21.6% 26.4% 159% 27.3% 25.1%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 5.3% 3.4% 8.2% 3.9% 10.5%

1999
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